OP \$140.00 3547393

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM338585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABACUS FINANCE GROUP, LLC, as Agent		04/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOPHARM COMMUNICATIONS, LLC (as successor by merger to BP Acquisition Sub, LLC
Street Address:	290 Union Square Drive
City:	New Hope
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18938
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY
Name:	BIOPHARM HOLDING CORP.
Street Address:	290 Union Square Drive
City:	New Hope
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18938
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3547393	CLINCASES	
Registration Number:	3967815	CLINTOPICS	
Registration Number:	3948701	MEDCONGRESS INSIGHTS	
Registration Number:	3924068	CLINCAST	
Serial Number:	85079285	CLINTAGS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mtily@fdh.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Tily
Address Line 1: 177 Broad Street

REEL: 005499 FRAME: 0846

TRADEMARK

900321997

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Tily
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Michael Tily
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed BioPharm Release of Trademarks (April 2015) (02031888x7A19E)#page1.tif source=Executed BioPharm Release of Trademarks (April 2015) (02031888x7A19E)#page2.tif source=Executed BioPharm Release of Trademarks (April 2015) (02031888x7A19E)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005499 FRAME: 0847

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of April ¹⁷, 2015, by ABACUS FINANCE GROUP, LLC, as Agent (the "Agent") to BIOPHARM COMMUNICATIONS, LLC (as successor by merger to BP Acquisition Sub, LLC) and BIOPHARM HOLDING CORP. (each individually a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors"). Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement between the Grantors and the Agent dated March 23, 2012, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 23, 2012 at Reel 4742/ Frame 0351 (the "IP Security Agreement"). Terms used but not defined in this Release shall have the meanings given thereto in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, the Agent was granted a security interest in and to the intellectual property, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent terminate and release its security interests in and to the Trademark Collateral and execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to such termination and release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and terminates all security interests and other interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral. Any Grantor (or its designee) is hereby authorized to file this Release with the USPTO and any other governmental authority.

The delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release by email or facsimile shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release. The validity, construction and effect of this Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to its principles of conflicts of law) and shall relate solely to the IP Security Agreement.

* * * * *

Signature Page to Follow

{02028204; 2; 0684-3 }

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

ABACUS FINANCE GROUP, LLC, AS AGENT

Name:

AIZED RABBAN

Title:

[Signature Page - Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE 1 to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Grantor	Mark	Registration Number	Date
BioPharm	CLINCASES	3547393	December 16,
Communications, LLC			2008
BioPharm	CLINTOPICS	3967815	May 24, 2011
Communications, LLC			
BioPharm	MEDCONGRES	3948701	April 19, 2011
Communications, LLC	S INSIGHTS		_
BioPharm	CLINCAST	3924068	February 22, 2011
Communications, LLC			

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Mark	Application Number	Date
BioPharm Communications, LLC	CLINTAGS	85/079285	July 7, 2010

{02028204; 2; 0684-3 }

RECORDED: 04/17/2015

[Signature Page - Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005499 FRAME: 0850